

Bid No. 25-12
Cal883220A and Cal883301A Water Quality Wetland Projects
October 8, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Project No. Cal883220A					B & S Tiling & Excavation, LLC		John Healy dba Healy Excavating		LeRoy & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Site Stripping and Preparation	CS-IA-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Buffer Seeding	CS-IA-006	1.2	Acre	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	Structural Seeding	CS-IA-006	0.1	Acre	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	Excavation (General)	CS-IA-021	1775	Cubic Yards	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,537.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,100.00
6	Earthfill (General)	CS-IA-023	1775	Cubic Yards	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,537.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,100.00
7	Modified SW-513 Structure with Grate and Wier Plate	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	SW-401 60" Dia. Lift Station	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Concrete Pile Support	CS-IA-031	4	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	Tied Concrete Block Mat	CS-IA-031	2200	Square Feet	\$ 8.25	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00
11	PVC Pipe, 6" (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-045	44	Linear Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00
12	CMP Pipe, 24" Dia. (Wetland Outlet)	CS-IA-051	41	Linear Feet	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,387.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00
13	CMP Pipe, 18" DIA. (Lift Station Inlet)	CS-IA-051	87	Linear Feet	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,090.00
14	Revetment, IDOT Class E Riprap	CS-IA-061	218	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 12,862.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,260.00
15	Aggregate Surfacing, IDOT Class A Roadstone	CS-IA-061	44	Ton	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00
16	Outlet Structure Debris Guard	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Inlet Trash Guard	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Solar Lift Station System	CS-IA-081	1	Lump Sum	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
					Subtotal	\$ 155,790.00	Subtotal	\$ 190,281.00	Subtotal	\$ 246,410.00

Project No. Cal883301A										
Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Site Stripping and Preparation	CS-IA-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Remove 24" RCP	CS-IA-001	80	Linear Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
3	Removal of Roadway Surface	CS-IA-001	158	Square Yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 4,218.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,850.00
4	Pollution Control	CS-IA-005	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Silt Fence	CS-IA-005	500	Linear Feet	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Buffer Seeding	CS-IA-006	11.3	Acre	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,994.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,780.00
7	Structure Seeding - Hydroseeding and Mulch	CS-IA-006	1.1	Acre	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00
8	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	Traffic Control	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	Drain Tile Investigation and Removal	CS-IA-009	770	Linear Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00
11	Excavation (Wetland Borrow)	CS-IA-021	5065	Cubic Yards	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,662.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,662.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,260.00
12	Excavation (General)	CS-IA-021	535	Cubic Yards	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,140.00
13	Earthfill (West Road Shoulder)	CS-IA-023	4142	Cubic Yards	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,568.00
14	Earthfill (Islan Type Dam)	CS-IA-023	70	Cubic Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00
15	Earthfill (Submerged Berm)	CS-IA-023	490	Cubic Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00
16	Earthfill (Ditch Fill)	CS-IA-023	305	Cubic Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00
17	Topsoil Placement	CS-IA-026	5145	Cubic Yards	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,576.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,721.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,435.00
18	PCC Pavement Patch	CS-IA-031	158	Square Yard	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,020.00
19	SW-401 48" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	SW-401 60" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	RCP Culvert, 24" Diam.	CS-IA-031	248	Linear Feet	\$ 158.00	\$ 39,184.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,840.00
22	RCP Flared End Section, 24" Diam.	CS-IA-031	6	Each	\$ 2,901.00	\$ 17,406.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	Lift Station - SW-401 60" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
24	Concrete Pile Support	CS-IA-045	3	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
25	PVC Pipe, 18" (Wetland Inlet)	CS-IA-045	19	Linear Feet	\$ 52.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
26	PVC Pipe, 6" (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-045	25	Linear Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
27	HDPE Pipe, 30" Diam (Non-perforated)	CS-IA-046	828	Linear Feet	\$ 41.00	\$ 33,948.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 43,884.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,680.00
28	CMP Pipe, 15" Diam (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-051	97	Linear Feet	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,991.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,820.00
29	CMP Intake Riser, 30" Diam.	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	CMP Water Control Structure with Grate and Storage Structure	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	Revetment, IDOT Class E Riprap	CS-IA-061	399	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,551.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,930.00
32	Aggregate Surfacing, IDOT Class A Roadstone	CS-IA-061	29	Ton	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00
33	Solar Lift Station System	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
					Subtotal	\$ 322,083.25	Subtotal	\$ 366,992.85	Subtotal	\$ 455,603.00

Grand Total for Contract adjusted for seeding less than 1 acre

\$ 477,873.25

\$ 557,273.85

\$ 702,013.00

Grand Total as Submitted

\$ 479,223.25

\$ 557,408.85

\$ 704,713.00

Bid No. 25-12
Cal883220A and Cal883301A Water Quality Wetland Projects
October 8, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	On Track Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Site Stripping and Preparation	CS-IA-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Buffer Seeding	CS-IA-006	1.2	Acre	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	Structural Seeding	CS-IA-006	0.1	Acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
5	Excavation (General)	CS-IA-021	1775	Cubic Yards	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,300.00
6	Earthfill (General)	CS-IA-023	1775	Cubic Yards	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,300.00
7	Modified SW-513 Structure with Grate and Wier Plate	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	SW-401 60" Dia. Lift Station	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
9	Concrete Pile Support	CS-IA-031	4	Each	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Tied Concrete Block Mat	CS-IA-031	2200	Square Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00
11	PVC Pipe, 6" (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-045	44	Linear Feet	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00
12	CMP Pipe, 24" Dia. (Wetland Outlet)	CS-IA-051	41	Linear Feet	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,715.00
13	CMP Pipe, 18" DIA. (Lift Station Inlet)	CS-IA-051	87	Linear Feet	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,135.00
14	Revetment, IDOT Class E Riprap	CS-IA-061	218	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,440.00
15	Aggregate Surfacing, IDOT Class A Roadstone	CS-IA-061	44	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00
16	Outlet Structure Debris Guard	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Inlet Trash Guard	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Solar Lift Station System	CS-IA-081	1	Lump Sum	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 365,071.00		Subtotal	\$ 229,560.00

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Site Stripping and Preparation	CS-IA-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Remove 24" RCP	CS-IA-001	80	Linear Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Removal of Roadway Surface	CS-IA-001	158	Square Yard	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,320.00
4	Pollution Control	CS-IA-005	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Silt Fence	CS-IA-005	500	Linear Feet	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Buffer Seeding	CS-IA-006	11.3	Acre	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,650.00
7	Structure Seeding - Hydroseeding and Mulch	CS-IA-006	1.1	Acre	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00
8	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 55,750.00	\$ 55,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Traffic Control	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Drain Tile Investigation and Removal	CS-IA-009	770	Linear Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00
11	Excavation (Wetland Borrow)	CS-IA-021	5065	Cubic Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,260.00
12	Excavation (General)	CS-IA-021	535	Cubic Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,140.00
13	Earthfill (West Road Shoulder)	CS-IA-023	4142	Cubic Yards	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,426.00
14	Earthfill (Island Type Dam)	CS-IA-023	70	Cubic Yards	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00
15	Earthfill (Submerged Berm)	CS-IA-023	490	Cubic Yards	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,470.00
16	Earthfill (Ditch Fill)	CS-IA-023	305	Cubic Yards	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00
17	Topsoil Placement	CS-IA-026	5145	Cubic Yards	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,870.00
18	PCC Pavement Patch	CS-IA-031	158	Square Yard	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,230.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,640.00
19	SW-401 48" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	SW-401 60" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	RCP Culvert, 24" Diam.	CS-IA-031	248	Linear Feet	\$ 285.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,760.00
22	RCP Flared End Section, 24" Diam.	CS-IA-031	6	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
23	Lift Station - SW-401 60" Diam.	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Concrete Pile Support	CS-IA-045	3	Each	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	PVC Pipe, 18" (Wetland Inlet)	CS-IA-045	19	Linear Feet	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00
26	PVC Pipe, 6" (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-045	25	Linear Feet	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00
27	HDPE Pipe, 30" Diam (Non-perforated)	CS-IA-046	828	Linear Feet	\$ 110.00	\$ 91,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,400.00
28	CMP Pipe, 15" Diam (Lift Station Discharge)	CS-IA-051	97	Linear Feet	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00
29	CMP Intake Riser, 30" Diam.	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	CMP Water Control Structure with Grate and Storage Structure	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
31	Revetment, IDOT Class E Riprap	CS-IA-061	399	Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,132.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,920.00
32	Aggregate Surfacing, IDOT Class A Roadstone	CS-IA-061	29	Ton	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00
33	Solar Lift Station System	CS-IA-081	1	Each	\$ 96,650.00	\$ 96,650.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 667,246.00		Subtotal	\$ 355,801.00

or Contract adjusted for seeding less than 1 acre

Grand Total as Submitted

\$ 1,032,317.00
\$ 1,036,817.00

\$ 585,361.00
\$ 592,111.00